

Director of the U **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

F 07-05-2001



101767730

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

108624

	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Tomoyuki KUBO	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
ĺ		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: June 14, 2001	09/887928						
4.	A.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 14, 2001							
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fcc (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 120343)						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the friginal focument.								
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565								
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
<u></u>									

07/02/2001 TDIAZi

00000149 09887928

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011935 FRAME: 0106

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tomoyuki KUBO	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		each o		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to a undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan		
		define non-pi	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention rovisional, divisional, continuation, sub-	e entire right, title and interest for the , and in all applications for patent incl stitute, and reissue application(s), and nay the granted on the invention known a	uding any and all provisional, all Letters Patent, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11)	RECORDING DEVICE CAPABL	E OF ACCURATELY DETECTING T	EMPERATURE
	Identification such as Title, Case		OF RECORDING HEAD		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 108624		
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) execute	d an application for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on June 14	, 2001	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	7 06 000		
provision grant or resulting the ent	3) The undersigned agreens of the International Conv. 4) The undersigned agree f a valid United States paten 5) The undersigned here agree from said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, 6) The undersigned here ary or desirable in order to converse.	ee(s) to exertention for F se(s) to perf at to the Ass eby authorize the said A and that he by grant(s) comply with	Protection of Industrial Property or similar orm all affirmative acts which may be usignee. Le(s) and request(s) the Commissionel assignee, as Assignee of the entire intered has (they have) not executed, and will the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the potentials of the United States Patent and Industrials of the Industrials	necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm of Patents to issue any and all Letter rest, and hereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreements in conflict ower to insert on this assignment any fur and Trademark Office for recordation of the	n by reissue or reexamination a s Patents of the United States (they have) full right to convey herewith. ther identification which may be
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) opposit	e the undersigned name(s).	
Da	ue <u>Jun.14,2</u>	2001	Name of Inventor Tomo	Tomojuki Kubo	(SEAL)
Da	de		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	te		Name of inventor		(SEAL)
Da	te		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	te		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	de		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da	te		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Da			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

RECORDED: 06/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 011935 FRAME: 0107